Agenda for 2017 Spring ATSSB Region Meeting 4/22/2017

> Nominations for Region Coordinator

> Drawing for contest order for UIL Region Marching Contest:
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> UIL Concert/Sightreading Contest Discussion & Decisions

©)

Moving Early contest to Wednesday, Feb. 28th @ Andrews
Performance Center - C-4A

Separate Early contest Tuesday-Wednesday, Feb 27-28 (@ Ballinger
HS

Late contest - Wednesday, April 18 @ Crane HS Auditorium - C-4A

> Budget - need a motion to approve

> Nominate a Region Jazz Coordinator:

> HS All-Region Jazz - Tryouts will be on Saturday, September 16th at

High School

> 1A-3A MS/JH All-District Business:

O

Colorado City has requested to transfer from WZ to EZ. We need a
motion, second and vote. YES or NO

EZ MS District Organizer is currently David Andrus. OK?

EZ MS All-District tryouts will be at Ballinger High School on
Saturday, December 2nd at (time)

WZ MS District Organizer is (nominate)




o WZ MS All-District tryouts will be at
on Tuesday, December 5th at (time)

> 4A MS/JH All-District Business:

O Suggestion: Go back to calling All-Region since not zoned
o0 4A MS District/Region Organizer is
o 4A MS tryouts will be at

on Thursday, December 7th at (time)

> Next year’s MS/JH tryout music is on the ATSSB Region 6 website.

> HS All-Region Business:

o HS Region Organizer is Chuck Wilson. OK?
o HS tryouts will be at Greenwood HS on Saturday, December 9th at
10:00 am

>> Clinic/Concert dates:

O MS comparable date would have been January 12-13 at Crane. (Area
tryouts are on January 13th)

o HS comparable date would have been January 19-20 at Midland/Lee.

O Jazz comparable date would have been January 26-27 at Andrews.

O MS new date is at
o HS new date is at
O Jazz new date is at

o Clinicians suggested and voted on. Results on screen and web
page.

>> Other business?






DATE | CHECK # MEMO SOURCE ENCUMBRANCE BALANCE | EXPENDITURE | BALANCE
8/9 1245 [FILEMAKER PRO RENEWAL & NEW LICENSE TMEA $185.00 | $11,243.61 $185.00 | $11,243.61
9/16 1246 [1-YEAR ALL-STATE SCHOLARSHIP SANTIAGO CASTILLO $100.00 | $11,143.61 $100.00 | $11,143.61
8/3 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($40.00)| $11,183.61 ($40.00)| $11,183.61
8/3 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($105.00)| $11,288.61 ($105.00)| $11,288.61
8/3 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($117.00)| $11,405.61 ($117.00)| $11,405.61
8/3 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($161.00)| $11,566.61 ($161.00)| $11,566.61
8/9 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($509.48)| $12,076.09 ($509.48)| $12,076.09
10/3 1247 |17 AREA JAZZ TAPING ATSSB $680.00 | $11,396.09 $680.00 | $11,396.09
10/4 | 1248 |REGION PATCHES ATSSB $1,157.14 | $10,238.95 $1,157.14 | $10,238.95
10/4 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($30.00)| $10,268.95 ($30.00)| $10,268.95
10/4 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($60.00)| $10,328.95 ($60.00)| $10,328.95
10/4 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($75.00)| $10,403.95 ($75.00)| $10,403.95
10/4 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($80.00)| $10,483.95 ($80.00)| $10,483.95
10/4 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($120.00)| $10,603.95 ($120.00)| $10,603.95
10/4 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($135.00)| $10,738.95 ($135.00)| $10,738.95
10/4 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($144.00)| $10,882.95 ($144.00)| $10,882.95
10/4 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($180.00)| $11,062.95 ($180.00)| $11,062.95
10/4 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($210.00)| $11,272.95 ($210.00)| $11,272.95
10/4 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS (8390.00)| $11,662.95 ($390.00)| $11,662.95
10/4 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($440.00)| $12,102.95 ($440.00)| $12,102.95
10/24 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($40.00)| $12,142.95 ($40.00)| $12,142.95
10/24 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS ($40.00)| $12,182.95 ($40.00)| $12,182.95
10/27 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS (8156.00)| $12,338.95 (3156.00)| $12,338.95
11/21 1249 |dinner for directors picking MS All-District Band cuts $145.00 | $12,193.95 $145.00 | $12,193.95
12/13 1250 |music for All-Region Band RBC MUSIC $1,235.36 | $10,958.59 $1,235.36 | $10,958.59
12/20 card |HOTEL ROOMS (4) FOR 3 HS CLINICIANS & RBC GUYS COMFORT SUITES $521.60 | $10,436.99 $521.60 | $10,436.99
1/6 card |HOTEL ROOMS (3) FOR MS CLINICIANS MAINSTAYS SUITES $534.24 $9,902.75 $534.24 $9,902.75
1/7 1251 [2-NIGHT HOTEL ROOM FOR EAST ZONE MS CLINICIAN SPRINGHILL SUITES $190.18 $9,712.57 $190.18 $9,712.57
1/7 1252 |EAST ZONE 3A MS/JH ALL-DISTRICT BAND CLINICIAN GINA MUELLA $882.00 $8,830.57 $882.00 $8,830.57
1/7 1253 |EZ 3A MS ALL-DISTRICT BAND CLINIC/CONCERT HOST & BAND ORGANIZER JANET OWEN $500.00 |  $8,330.57 $500.00 $8,330.57
1/7 1254 |EZ 3A MS ALL-DISTRICT BAND PERCUSSION ORGANIZER $75.00 $8,255.57 $75.00 | $8,255.57
1/7 1255 |VOID $8,255.57 $8,255.57
1/7 1256 |MS DISTRICT ORGANIZER & EXTRA HELP WHEN JOHNS WAS IN HOSPITAL DAVID ANDRUS $400.00 $7,855.57 $400.00 $7,855.57
1/7 1257 |AREA MEALS ATSSB REGION 16 $200.00 $7,655.57 $200.00 $7,655.57
1/11 1258 |POSTAGE FOR MAILING EAST ZONE PATCHES TO DAVID ANDRUS USPS $6.80 $7,648.77 $6.80 $7,648.77
1/11 1259 |4A MS HONOR BAND CLINICIAN DALE STELZER $1,250.00 $6,398.77 $1,250.00 $6,398.77
1/11 1260 |4A MS HONOR BAND ORGANIZER JAY DERRINGTON $100.00 $6,298.77 $100.00 $6,298.77
1/11 1261 [4A MS HONOR PERCUSSION ORGANIZER GABE HERNANDEZ $75.00 | $6,223.77 $75.00 | $6,223.77
1/11 1262 [4A MS SYMPHONIC BAND CLINICIAN CARROLL RHODES $1,171.00 | $5,052.77 $1,171.00 |  $5,052.77
1/11 1263 [4A MS SYMPHONIC BAND ORGANIZER GERMAN TORRES $100.00 | $4,952.77 $100.00 $4,952.77
1/11 1264 [4A MS SYMPHONIC PERCUSSION ORGANIZER JOSH HOWETH $75.00 $4,877.77 $75.00 | $4,877.77
1/11 1265 [3A MS HONOR BAND CLINICIAN BONNIE ANDERSON $1,230.00 | $3,647.77 $1,230.00 | $3,647.77
1/11 1266 [3A MS HONOR BAND ORGANIZER SARA HILL $100.00 $3,547.77 $100.00 $3,547.77
/11 1267 |3A MS HONOR BAND PERC ORGANIZER ERIC MORALES $75.00 $3,472.77 $75.00 $3,472.77
117 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION TRY-OUT MONEY ($8,796.00)| $12,268.77 ($8,796.00)| $12,268.77
1/19 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION TRY-OUT MONEY ($444.00)| $12,712.77 ($444.00)| $12,712.77
1/19 FUEL COST TO TAKE CLINICIAN(S) AROUND AT CLINIC/CONCERT TEXACO $41.25 | $12,671.52 $41.25 | $12,671.52
1/19 | CARD [CLINICIAN DINNER THURSDAY NIGHT AJUUA'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT $78.52 | $12,593.00 $78.52 | $12,593.00
1/20 | CARD [DINNER & SNACKS FOR STUDENTS & DIRECTORS AT CLINIC HEB $19.90 | $12,573.10 $19.90 | $12,573.10
1/20 CARD [DINNER & SNACKS FOR STUDENTS & DIRECTORS AT CLINIC HEB $28.57 | $12,544.53 $28.57 | $12,544.53
1/20 | CARD [PIzZA FOR STUDENTS & DIRECTORS AT CLINIC LITTLE CAESARS $1,109.96 | $11,434.57 $1,109.96 | $11,434.57
1/20 | CARD [SNACKS FOR HS ALL-REGION SONIC $5.60 | $11,428.97 $5.60 | $11,428.97
1/20 | CARD [CLINICIAN LUNCH FRIDAY MCALISTERS DELI $39.66 | $11,389.31 $39.66 | $11,389.31
1/20 | CARD [CLINICIAN DINNER FRIDAY NIGHT OUTBACK $184.89 | $11,204.42 $184.89 | $11,204.42
1/21 CARD _|SNACKS FOR HS ALL-REGION HEB $4.20 | $11,200.22 $4.20 | $11,200.22
1/21 CARD [SNACKS FOR HS ALL-REGION HEB $73.06 | $11,127.16 $73.06 | $11,127.16
1/21 CARD _|SNACKS FOR HS ALL-REGION T&T DONUTS $51.14 | $11,076.02 $51.14 | $11,076.02
1/21 CARD _[CLINICIAN LUNCH SATURDAY MCALISTERS DELI $21.99 | $11,054.03 $21.99 | $11,054.03
1/21 1268 |MS All-DISTRICT BAND CLINIC/CONCERT BAND SITE HOST SARA HILL $400.00 | $10,654.03 $400.00 | $10,654.03
1/21 1269 |DIRECTORS' BAND CLINIC MUSIC RBC MUSIC $851.95 $9,802.08 $851.95 $9,802.08
1/21 1270 [HS HONOR BAND CLINICIAN WILLIE OWENS $6,246.40 | $3,555.68 $6,246.40 |  $3,555.68
1/21 1271 [HS HONOR BAND ORGANIZER SUZANNE RHYNES $100.00 | $3,455.68 $100.00 $3,455.68
1/21 1272 |[HS HONOR BAND PERCUSSION ORGANIZER GABE HERNANDEZ $75.00 $3,380.68 $75.00 |  $3,380.68
1/21 1273 |HS SYMPHONIC BAND CLINICIAN JOHN RAUSCHUBER $1,283.00 $2,097.68 $3,380.68
1/21 1274 |HS SYMPHONIC BAND ORGANIZER CHANS MOELLENDORF $100.00 $1,997.68 $100.00 $3,280.68
1/21 1275 [HS SYMPHONIC BAND PERCUSSION ORGANIZER JENNIFER CONDON $75.00 | $1,922.68 $75.00 | $3,205.68
1/21 1276 |HS CONCERT BAND CLINICIAN WAYNE DOROTHY $1,175.00 $747.68 $1,175.00 | $2,030.68
1/21 1277 _|HS CONCERT BAND ORGANZIER ADRIAN ALONSO $100.00 $647.68 $100.00 $1,930.68
1/21 1278 |HS CONCERT BAND PERCUSSION ORGANIZER ERIC MORALES $75.00 $572.68 $75.00 | $1,855.68
1/21 1279 [HS ALL-REGION BAND CLINIC/CONCERT BAND SITE HOST JASON BRENTS $400.00 $172.68 $400.00 $1,455.68
1/21 1280 [HS ALL-REGION BAND CLINIC/CONCERT ORGANIZER + EXPENSES CHUCK WILSON $543.96 ($371.28) $543.96 $911.72
1/21 card _|ADDITIONAL ROOMS/NIGHTS FOR HS ALL-REGION CLINICIANS COMFORT SUITES $299.50 ($670.78) $299.50 $612.22
1/27 card |HOTEL ROOM FOR ALL-REGION JAZZ CLINICIAN LA QUINTA INN & SUITES $84.53 ($755.31) $84.53 $527.69
1/27 card |DINNER FOR ONE CLINICIAN MI PUEBLO $35.23 ($790.54) $35.23 $492.46
1/28 card | LUNCH FOR CLINICIANS MI PUEBLO $48.27 ($838.81) $48.27 $444.19
1/28 1281 [HS ALL-REGION JAZZ Il CLINICIAN JAMES BODE $689.00 | ($1,527.81) $689.00 ($244.81)
1/28 1282 [HS ALL-REGION JAZZ | CLINICIAN JORDAN HOLMES $626.00 | ($2,153.81) $626.00 ($870.81)
1/28 1283 |HS REGION JAZZ ORGANIZER MIKE LUNNEY $250.00 | ($2,403.81) $250.00 | ($1,120.81)
1/31 1284 [MEALS FOR DIRECTORS AND WORKERS AT 4A TRYOUTS ANDREWS BAND BOOSTERS $464.00 | ($2,867.81) $464.00 | ($1,584.81)
1/27 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION TRY-OUT MONEY ($158.00)| ($2,709.81) ($158.00)| ($1,426.81)
1/30 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION TRY-OUT MONEY (§7,326.00)]  $4,616.19 ($7,326.00)]  $5,899.19
2/2 DEPOSIT FOR MUSIC SOLD ($371.00)|  $4,987.19 ($371.00)|  $6,270.19
1/23 | CARD [DINNER FOR CLINICIANS AFTER HS ALL-REGION CONCERT LUIGI'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT $244.97 $4,742.22 $244.97 $6,025.22
2/6 UPDATED TO MATCH WEBSITE BALANCE AS OF TODAY $1.26 $4,740.96 $1.26 $6,023.96
2/7 1285 [REPLACEMENT CHECK FOR #1273 JOHN RAUSCHUBER $4,740.96 $1,283.00 |  $4,740.96
2/13 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION TRY-OUT MONEY & MUSIC SOLD (8457.00) $5,197.96 ($457.00) $5,197.96
3/2 DEPOSIT FOR MUSIC SOLD ($168.00) $5,365.96 ($168.00) $5,365.96
3/7 1286 [MS ALL-DISTRICT CLINICIAN MEALS CRANE HS BAND BOOSTERS $84.00 | $5,281.96 $5,365.96
2/24 DEPOSIT ALL-REGION TRY-OUT MONEY ($27.00)|  $5,308.96 ($27.00)|  $5,392.96
3/22 DEPOSIT FT. STOCKTON ALL-DISTRICT TRYOUT MUSIC ($804.00)| $6,112.96 ($804.00)|  $6,196.96




